

FY26 Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy Changes (Matrix)

Ch/Section	Current Language	Proposed Language	Explanation	Change Type (clarification/new policy or program)
Chapter 4 Section 4-III.B. Selection Method Pg 91 ACOP	<p>The SDHC will use the following local preferences:</p> <p>Applicants who live/work/or are hired to work in the City of San Diego, or who are homeless, and who are veterans or active U.S. Servicepersons.</p> <p>Applicants who live/work/or are hired to work in the City of San Diego, or who are homeless, and who are families with children (under the age of 18), or where the head of house or spouse/cohead is disabled or age 62 or older.</p> <p>Other applicants who live/work/are hired to work in the City of San Diego, or who are homeless.</p> <p>Applicants who do not live/work/are not hired to work in the City of San Diego and who are veterans or active U.S. Servicepersons.</p>	<p>Within each of the following numbered categories, applicants will be served by date and time of application.</p> <p>1. Applicants who live and/or work in the City of San Diego and who are families of two or more people that include a dependent, or individuals who are disabled or age 62 or older, or veterans, or active U.S. Service Person, or a homeless person with a disability, or a non-elderly person (under the age of 62) with a disability.</p> <p>2. Other applicants who live and/or work in the City of San Diego.</p> <p>3. Applicants who do not live and/or work in the City of San Diego and who are families of two or more people that include a dependent, or individuals who are disabled or age 62 or older, or veterans, or active U.S. Service Person, or a homeless person with a disability, or a non-elderly person (under the age of</p>	<p>The update to the language is to have the applicant preferences aligned with RADs criteria/preferences</p>	<p>New Policy – Align with RAD</p>

FY26 Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy Changes (Matrix)

Ch/Section	Current Language	Proposed Language	Explanation	Change Type (clarification/new policy or program)
	<p>Applicants who do not live/work/or not hired to work in the City of San Diego and who are families with children (under the age of 18), or where the head of house or spouse/cohead is disabled or age 62 or older, or a homeless person with a disability.</p> <p>Other applicants who do not live/work/are hired to work in the City of San Diego.</p>	<p>62) with a disability.</p> <p>4. Other applicants who do not live and/or work in the City San Diego.</p>		
<p>Chapter 10 Section 10-II.F. Standards For Pets</p> <p>Pg 302 ACOP</p>	<p>Number of Pets</p> <p><u>SDHC Policy</u></p> <p>Residents may own a maximum of two pets, only one of which may be a dog</p>	<p>Number of Pets</p> <p><u>SDHC Policy</u></p> <p>Residents may own a maximum of two pets. (Remove the language stating only one may be a dog)</p>	<p>The update is to have public housing's pet policy aligned with the rest of SDHC's affordable unit Pet Policy.</p>	<p>New Policy – Align with the SDHC Affordable Housing policy</p>